A.P.N. No.: 1319-03-611-014
R.P.T.T. \$5,362.50
File No.: 2038015 MF
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Jonathan J. Goodfellow and Teresa V. Goodfellow
P.O. Box 486
GenoaGenoa, NV 89411

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$5362.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$5,402.50 Pgs=2 06/16/2023 12:56 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kathryn E. Cain, Trustee of the Wallace Disclaimer Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jonathan J. Goodfellow and Teresa V. Goodfellow, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 59, Block J, as set forth on the final Map of GENOA LAKES, PHASE 1-B, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 28, 1993, in Book 693, at Page 6217, as Document No. 311009, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 15, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Wallace Disclaimer Trust By Att Capa, Trustee	
State of C. L'Encaire	
State of California) ss County of El Dorado)	. \\
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	15 day of June, 2023
By: Kathryn E. Cain	
My Commission Expires: 500 28 200	MICHELLE LERCH Notary Public - California El Dorado County Commission # 2368249 My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb a) 1319-03-611-014	er(s)			\wedge	
b)				()	
c)				\ \	
d)				\ \	
 Type of Property: a. □ Vacant Land 	b.๎ืื่≸ Single Fam. Res.	FOR I	RECORE	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	1		Page:	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	_		ding:	
	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes			
☐ Other		L			
2 a Tatal Valua/Calaa Dri	as of Dranarty	¢ 4 275	000 00		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property losure Only (value of property)	\$ <u>1,375,</u>	000.00		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	losure orny (value of property)	\$ 1,375,	000.00		
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 5,362.			
4 15 17 01 1	. (<			\ \	
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>d</u> : option per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion)]	
b. Explain Reason fo		don		· /	
D. Explain Houseline	- Exemption:				
	entage being transferred:		V		
	and acknowledges, under pe				
	e information provided is corre				
	documentation if called upon i gree that disallowance of any				
				est at 1% per month. Pursuant	
				or any additional amount owed.	
Daga Att.	a Smallett				
Signature AUNDAN	7 J. Stockfill	_ Capacit	у	Grantor	
	50.6	\		_	
Signature Music	Menafella	_ Capacit	У	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	TEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)		/	(REC	QUIRED)	
	ain, Trustee of the Wallace	Print Na		esa V. Goodfellow and	
Disclaimer T	rust	A alalma a		athan J. Goodfellow	
Address: City:	ST	Address City:	Geno.	: 130× 436	
State: PMPV///P	Zip: 95657	State:	- 17	Zip:\{\ 894//	
- WALTVILLO	Z.L.	0.0.0.			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name: Stewart Tit	le Company	Escrow		8015 MF	
	Ln., Suite 101				
City: Reno	/ /	State:	NV	Zip: 89511	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED